
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 112-1576 Name: First Amendment - Letter of Agreement - Education
for Change - Cox Academy - Use of Public Site
Known As  Cox Elementary School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/13/2012 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2012

Enactment date: 6/13/2012 12-1619Enactment #:

Title: Approval by Board of Education of First Amendment of a Letter of Agreement (LOA) entered into by
and between Oakland Unified School District ("OUSD") and Education for Change ("EFC") regarding
the use of a portion of the public site within District, known as Cox Elementary School ("Cox"), 9860
Sunnyside Street, Oakland CA 94603, commencing on July 1, 2007 through June 30, 2012, enabling
EFC to operate a charter school known as Education for Change at Cox, a primary (K-5) Charter
School, pursuant to purpose and terms stated in said Letter of Agreement, by renewing the
Agreement, subject to form and content approval by General Counsel, for an additional five (5) year
term, commencing July 1, 2012, and expiring June 30, 2017 (“Extended Term”), for an annual fee
payable to Leassor ("OUSD") of $146,090.15, subject to all the terms and conditions of the Agreement
as hereby amended.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-1576 First Amendment - Letter of Agreement - Education for Change - Cox Academy - Use of
Public Site Known As  Cox Elementary School

Contact: Gail.Greely@ousd.k12.ca.us, Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/13/2012 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

